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L.D. 36 

(Filing No. S-169) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" z!..' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 36, 
L.D. 36, Bill, "An Act to Improve Compliance with Truck Weight 
Limits" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after section 12 the 
following: 

'Sec. 13. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

Courts - Supreme, Superior, District 
and Administrative 

TOTAL 

Positions 
Personal Services 
Capital Expenditures 

Provides funds for 6 
assistant clerk positions to 
handle the additional work 
load from the proposed 
increased enforcement 
activities of the 12 
additional troopers 
authorized in this bill.' 

1989-90 

(6 ) 

$74,606 
30,000 

$104,606 

1990-91 

( 6) 

$107,991 

$107,991 

Further amend the amendment by renumbering the sections to 
read consecutively. 
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\l. ot s. 
SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 36, L.D. 
36 

1 Further amend the amendment in the fiscal note in subsection 
1 .by striking out all of the last 2 sentences (page 16, lines 4 

3 to 6 in amendment) 

5 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

7 

9 The purpose of this amendment is to provide an appropriation 
to the Judicial Department. 

11 

13 

b--.........." . ~ 

(Senator PEARSON) / . 
SPONSORED BY: M. Jue c':"'Y\ 

15 

17 
COUNTY: Penobscot 

19 
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