## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1		L.D. 36	
3		Filing No. S-1	.69)
5			
7	STATE OF MAIN	<b>IE</b>	
9	SENATE 114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
11			
13	SENATE AMENDMENT " A' to COMMITTEE L.D. 36, Bill, "An Act to Improve Com		
15	Limits"	bilance with	.rack weight
17	Amend the amendment by inserting following:	g after sect	ion 12 the
19	'Sec. 13. Appropriation. The followi	no funde are	annronriated
21	from the General Fund to carry out the p	_	
23		1989-90	1990-91
25	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT		
25 27	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District		
	-		
27	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District	(6)	(6)
27	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions Personal Services	\$74,606	(6) <b>\$</b> 107,991
27 29 31	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions		
27 29	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions Personal Services Capital Expenditures	\$74,606 30,000	\$107,991
27 29 31	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions Personal Services	\$74,606	
27 29 31 33	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions Personal Services Capital Expenditures  TOTAL  Provides funds for 6 assistant clerk positions to	\$74,606 30,000	\$107,991
27 29 31 33 35	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions Personal Services Capital Expenditures  TOTAL  Provides funds for 6 assistant clerk positions to handle the additional work load from the proposed	\$74,606 30,000	\$107,991
27 29 31 33 35 37	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions Personal Services Capital Expenditures  TOTAL  Provides funds for 6 assistant clerk positions to handle the additional work load from the proposed increased enforcement activities of the 12	\$74,606 30,000	\$107,991
27 29 31 33 35 37	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions Personal Services Capital Expenditures  TOTAL  Provides funds for 6 assistant clerk positions to handle the additional work load from the proposed increased enforcement	\$74,606 30,000	\$107,991
27 29 31 33 35 37 39	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative  Positions Personal Services Capital Expenditures  TOTAL  Provides funds for 6 assistant clerk positions to handle the additional work load from the proposed increased enforcement activities of the 12 additional troopers	\$74,606 30,000 \$104,606	\$107,991 \$107,991

## A. of S.

	36
1	Further amend the amendment in the fiscal note in subsection
3	<pre>1 by striking out all of the last 2 sentences (page 16, lines 4 to 6 in amendment)</pre>
5	STATEMENT OF FACT
7	STATEMENT OF PACT
9	The purpose of this amendment is to provide an appropriation to the Judicial Department.
11	
13	
15	(Senator PEARSON)  SPONSORED BY:  LECTURE STORY  SPONSORED BY:
17	COUNTY: Penobscot
19	-

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (5/26/89) (Filing No. S-169)